

03.09.2024
Sl. No.33
Court No.3
Sk/sg.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.R.R.111 of 2023
Anirban Chakraborty
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Arnab Sahafor the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld.APP
Dr. Arjun Chowdhuryfor the State

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

