

86  
13.05.2025  
(Ct. No. 03)  
sp3

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRR 111 of 2023**

**ANIRBAN CHAKRABORTY  
-Vs-  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Mr. Arnab Saha, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraorty, Ld. APP.  
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the State

1. As per the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner, let the matter appear on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**